CMT files posted oglawjap PMR-OX

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd, Brgy, Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158, 8637-4735

IOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

	Supplier :	BEV	ERICK C	ATERING SERVICES	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-060 August 21, 2024	
	Address:	Lot 6	Blk 16 Lot 6	Bristle Cone Street, Phase 8 Greenwoods Executive Village Taytay Rizal	Date:		
	Contact Info :		840-7747 / ca	savalerosbistro@gmail.com	Terms of Payment:	On Account	
					Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Sup	plier Regis	tered with:	PhilG	PS Certificate Reference No.: 2015091479122055388300	_		
Gen	tlemen: Please de	liver the follo	wing article	s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms	and conditions contained herein:		
		F	upon approv	val of the following			
	NO.	QTY	UNIT	SERVICE DETAILS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
-	1	140	pax	Procurement of Catering Services for the conduct of the Administration for thirty-five (35) attendees per day for		735.00	102,900.00
				Activity Date : Batch 1: August 27-28, 2024 Batch 2: August 29-30, 2024			
				Technical Specifications is attached as "Annex C" in the RFQ form			
				LESS: EWT 2%	5 1,837.50		102,900.00
				GMP 5%	4,593.75		6,431.25
						Ļ	96,468.75
				P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ N PR 24-0381-SVP	Jo. 2024-115		
ŀ			avos Only				
	 BEVF willfur have a The a If the either If app the de 	l, unlawful or r gainst BEVER gency shall imp date of receipt through fax or licable, Deliver	negligent act of ICK CATER cose penalty in the Job Of the Job Of the above the state of the above the state of the state	CES holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability the romission of BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES or any of its personnel ING SERVICES in relation to the implementation of the Contract. I an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of under der (J.O.) by the proponent/supplier is not indicated, it shall be deemed receive item(s) shall be made within the prescribed schedule dates. Suppliers are advantly be from 09:00 a.m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30 p.m. to 3:00 p.m. during Montre, Pasis City.	or representative, without prejudice to elivered goods/services for each day of tived on the day it was acknowledged to vised to inform SBAC-Contract Mana	o any other legal action the delay as liquidated o have been received by gement Team at least t	I damages. r a representative wo (2) days before
				Sales Invoice shall be required for one-time complete delivery of the goods.			
6. If applicable, defective, incompatible or non-compliant goods as to specification when quoted shall be rejected.							
	Contractor	act. No PhilHe , at anytime, or	ealth personn or off the w	to comply with Office Order No. 0018-2015 entitled (Reiteration of PhilHee) el shall solicit, demand, or accept, directly or indirectly, any gift from any pers or k premises where such gift is given in the course of official duties or which rectors or employees, or create the appearance of a conflict of interest.	son, group or association, or juridical e	ntity, whether from th	ne public or private
		cases, the reque in the original		on should be submitted before the lapse of the original delivery date. The may	ximum allowable extension shall not b	e longer than the initia	al delivery period as
	CONFOR	ME:	/	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representative	Received copy of J.O.:	L/a4 Date	

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

709 Citystate Centre

Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City TeleFax: 8637-3158 637-4735

JOB ORDER

(Non-Inventoriable Items)

BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES

JO-2024-060

Supplier	BEVERICK CATERING SERVICES	Job Order No.:	JO-2024-060							
Address	Lot 6 Blk 16 Lot 6 Bristle Cone Street, Phase 8 Greenwoods	Date:	August 21, 2024							
Tel.Fax No.	0939-840-7747 / casavalerosbistro@gmail.com	Terms of Payment:	: On Account							
Supplier Registe	ered with: PhilGEPS Certificate Reference No.: 2015091479122055388300		Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9 Mode of Procurement:						
Gentlemen:		,								
Please deliver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:										
	Please deliver to this office within	upon approval of the following:								
9. Payment sha	all be processed upon submission of original Statement of Acco	unt, Affidavit of Publication, Advertisin	ng Contract and Tear Sheets.							
•	 Payment shall be processed upon submission of original Statement of Account, Affidavit of Publication, Advertising Contract and Tear Sheets. If any dispute or difference of any kind whatsoever shall arise between the parties in connection with the implementation of the contract, the parties shall make every effort to resolve amicably 									
	e or difference by mutual consultation."			,						
	tion, suit or proceeding arising out of or relating to the Contrac tion Law" and R.A. 9285, otherwise known as the "Alternative		e Philippines according to the prov	risions of RA. 876, otherwise known as						
Whenever n	ecessary to promote arbitration or to seek judicial relief, PHIC ract may be instituted in any competent court in Pasig City, to t	and BEVERICK CATERING SERVIC		t or proceeding arising out of or relating						
liquidated d	Attorney's Fees - In the event that PHIC is compelled to commence arbitration or to seek judicial relief to enforce the provisions of the Contract, it shall be entitled to attorney's fees and liquidated damages equivalent to ten percent (10%) and fifteen percent (15%), respectively, of the contract price or the amount claimed in the arbitration or judicial action, whichever is high aside from the cost of arbitration or litigation, whichever is applicable, and other expenses incidental thereto.									
	ITY CLAUSE. This agreement shall take effect upon signing he		performance of its obligations upo	an the acceptance of PHIC Job Order						
12. EFFECTIV.	111 OLITOSE. Tins agreement smart take effect upon signing ne	steor by the Parties and Shan commence	periormance or its obligations upo	in the acceptance of FITTO Job Order.						
		Very truly yo	urs,	mode-						
	00 04200	JOSEPH O. VERGARA, DPh. Head, SBAC & Procurement								
	08 243 <u>6</u> 6		Flead, SBAC	& Procurement						
Certified Budget	Available: Funds Available in the amount of:	Php102,900.00	APPROVED:							
	Man	116								
	MARY EAN ANBIN	ROMMEL C. REYES	0	- 1						
	Fissel Controller III	- Am	uma							
		/	ATTY. FRANC							
Within the COB:	Of 2024			anager, PRID						
Expense Code:	500001001 8106#7	HEAD OF THE AGENCY or Authorized Representative								
Budget:	\$102,900.									
Remarks: Characable to HPD Per apprinced CPO 13 2024-1644 a										
10	1 20010) ed CPU 18024-1640									
CONFORME:	10	Re	eceived copy of J.O.:	, ,						
	Hury ALvin	la	28/	27/24						
1										
1	Signature over Printed Name and Position of Authorized Representativ			Date						